## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camp Fire Boys and Girls		01/31/2001	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Camp Fire USA	
Street Address:	1100 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1107565		CAMP FIRE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)292-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-292-2000

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2684

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0236

900120617 REEL: 00

Date:	11/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=CAMP FIRE USA change of name#	page1 tif	

source=CAMP FIRE USA change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0237



# State of Missouri

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102 James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

FILED

# Articles of Amendment for a Nonprofit Corporation

SEP 0 7 2001

		(Submit in duplicate with	filing fee of \$10.00)	$M \supset M$
The una	nent:		of incorporation, hereby executed	MEIAIT OF STATE
(1)	The name of corporation is:	Camp Five	USA	
(2)	The amendment was adopted o	n/ -3/ -0 / a month/day/year	und changed article(s)	to state as follows:
	Changing the from "Can	e corporation of Fire Bays	n's name to and Ouls!	to state as follows:  Camp Fire USA
(3)		t required, and the amendmen	t(s) was approved by a sufficient vo	
(4)	If approval by members was re	quired, check here and provid	e the following information:	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	<ul><li>A. Number of membersh</li><li>B. Complete either i or ii</li></ul>	ps outstanding: 560 C	elegate votes; qui . 485 votes cust	orum = 140 delegate -; rume change adopted.
	i. Number of votes for a	nd against the amendments(s	) by class was:	valjua.
c	Class: Number entite own is 56 C		Number voting for: 394	Number voting against:
de	legatis			
	ii. Number of undisputed	votes cast for the amendmen	t(s) was sufficient for approval, and	was:
	Class: Number Voti	ng undisputed:		
	The number of votes cast in fav	or of the amendment(s) by ca	ch class was sufficient for approval	by that class.
(5)	If approval of the amendment(s pursuant to section 355.606, che	by some person(s) other than eck here to indicate that appro		_
In affirm	nation of the facts stated above,		Nation	al CEO and PSecretary 6-29-01
00	twat mula	STEWART	SMITH EXEC. U.	1 Decretary 6-24-01

(Printed Name)

Corp. #53A (11/00)

(Authorized signature of officer or chairman of the board)

TRADEMARK

(Date)

(Title)

REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0238

STATE OF MISSOURI



# Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF A MISSOURI NONPROFIT CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

CAMP FIRE USA

Formerly,

CAMP FIRE BOYS AND GIRLS

a corporation organized under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law has delivered to me duplicate originals of Articles of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with requirements of law governing the amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 7th day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.

amended in accordance therewith.

\$10.00

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0239